the Department of Finance and Administration in a manner 98 

consistent with the escalation of federal funds not to exceed Five 99 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00). 100 

SECTION 6.  Of the funds appropriated under the provisions of 101 

Section 2, Forty-eight Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-one Dollars 102 

($48,741.00), or so much thereof, shall be derived out of any 103 

money in the State Treasury to the credit of the Capital Expense 104 

Fund, as created in Section 27-103-303, Mississippi Code of 1972, 105 

and allocated in a manner as determined by the Treasurer's Office.